### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS WESTERN DIVISION

IN RE:	)	
PAUL R. DULBERG	) ) No	o. 14-83578
	)	
Debtor.	) ) Ju	dge Thomas M. Lynch

# AMENDED NOTICE OF MOTION TO APPROVE ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM

Megan G. Heeg has filed papers with the Court regarding her motion to approve attorney fees (of \$1,155.00) and costs (of \$76.10) as an administrative claim of the Bankruptcy Estate pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 330. A copy of said Motion referred to herein is available for inspection at the offices of the Clerk of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court or at the offices of Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC during usual business hours.

Your rights may be affected. You should read these papers carefully and discuss them with your attorney, if you have one in this bankruptcy case. (If you do not have an attorney, you may wish to consult one.)

If you do not want the Court to grant the Motion and want the Court to consider your views on said Motion, then you or your attorney must:

- 1. File a written response to the above Motion on or before the date set for the hearing on the Motion at the United States Bankruptcy Court, 327 South Church Street, Rockford, IL 61101; OR,
- 2. Attend the hearing scheduled to be held on September 28, 2016, at 1:30 p.m. at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom 3100, 327 South Church Street, Rockford, IL 61101.

If you mail your response to the Court for filing, you must mail it early enough so that the Court will receive it on or before the date stated above.

You must also mail a copy to:

Attorney Megan G. Heeg

Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC

215 E. First Street P.O. Box 447 Dixon, IL 61021 If you file a response, attend the hearing on the Motion, scheduled to be held on September 28, 2016, at 1:30 p.m. at the United States Bankruptey Court, Courtroom 3100, 327 South Church Street, Rockford, IL 61101.

If you or your attorney do not take these steps, the Court may decide that you do not oppose the Motion and grant the same.

Dated: September 7, 2016

Attorney Megan G. Heeg
Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC
215 E. First Street
P.O. Box 447
Dixon, IL 61021

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
SS. PROOF OF SERVICE
)

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she served the within document upon the parties on the attached matrix, by placing a true and correct copy of said document in an envelope, each addressed as is shown above. (Except for the documents to the U.S. Trustee's office and Debtor's attorney, which should have been served electronically by the Bankruptcy Court).

That she sealed said envelopes and placed sufficient U.S. postage on each; that she deposited said envelopes so sealed and stamped in the United States Mail at Dixon, Illinois, at or about the hour of 5:00 o'clock P.M. on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

/s/ Katherine M. Elliott

Megan G. Heeg
Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC
215 E. First Street, Suite 100
P.O. Box 447
Dixon, IL 61021
(815) 288-4949
(815) 288-3068 (FAX)
heeg@egblc.com

\LEGBLC2\TMDocs\3\150343\PLED\amended notice to approve fees and costs1035.docx

Printed: 09/07/16 09:58 AM

# **Creditor Mailing Matrix**

Case No.: 14-83578

Name	Address	City	State	Zip	
ABN AMRO Mortgage Group					
Alexian Brothers Medical Group	PO Box 5588	Belfast	ME	04915-5500	
Associated Neurology SC	1900 Hollister Drive Suite 250	Libertyville	IL	60048-5249	
Bank of America	PO Box 851001	Dalias	TX	75285-1001	
BANK OF AMERICA	PO BOX 982238	EL PASO	TX	79998-2238	
Bank of America	PO Box 982235	El Paso	TX	79998	
Cabelas Visa Center	World's Foremost Bank PO Box 82609	Lincoln	NE	68501-2609	
Capital One Bank	Attn: General Correspondence PO Box 30285	Salt Lake City	UT	84130-0285	
Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.	PO Box 6492	Carol Stream	IL	60197-6492	
Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.	PO Box 71083	Charlotte	NC	28272-1083	
David L. Stretch	Law Office of David L. Stretch 5447 West Bull Valley Road	McHenry	IL	60050-7410	
Dr. Frank W. Sek	4606 W. Elm Street	McHenry	fL	60050-4015	
Dynamic Hand Therapy & Rehab	498 S. US Highway 12 Suite C	Fox Lake	ΙL	60020-1908	
Hand Surgery Associates, SC	Dr. Sagerman / Dr. Biafora 515 W. Algonquin Road	Arlington Heights	IL	60005-4405	
Joseph D Olsen	Yalden Olsen & Willette 1318 E State Street	Rockford	IL	61104-2228	
McHenry Radiologists & Imaging	PO Box 220	McHenry	IL	60051-0220	
MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic	Dr. Talerico 75 Remittance Drive, Suite 6035	Chicago	IL	60675-6035	
Moraine Emergency Physicians	PO Box 8759	Philadelphia	PA	19101-8759	
Northern Illinois Medical Center	4201 Medical Center Drive	McHenry	IL	60050-8499	
Northwest Community Hospital	25709 Network Place	Chicago	JL	60673-1257	
Northwest Surburban Anesthesiologis	8163 Solutions Center	Chicago	ΙL	60677-8001	
Oak Trust Credit Union	1 South 450 Summit Avenue	Oakbrook Terrace	IL	60181	
OAK TRUST CREDIT UNION	12251 S ROUTE 59	PLAINFIELD	IL	60585-9189	
Oak Trust Credit Union	444 N Eola Rd, Suite 101	Aurora	ΙL	60502-9620	
Oak Trust Credit Union	1811 W. Diehl Road Suite 700	Naperville	IL	60563	
Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake	Medchex PO Box 502	Katonah	NY	10536-0502	
Patrick S Layng	Office of the U.S. Trustee, Region 11 780 Regent St.	Madison	WI	53715-2635	
Paul R Dulberg	4606 Hayden Court	McHenry	1L	60051-7918	
U.S. Bankruptcy Court	Western Division	Rockford	Dluberg	0 <b>67594</b> -1320	

Page: 1

Printed: 09/07/16 09:58 AM

# **Creditor Mailing Matrix**

Case No.: 14-83578

Page: 2

name	Address	City	State	Zip	
	327 South Church Street				
Walgreens	3925 W. Elm Street	McHenry	· IL	60050-4361	
Walmart Pharmacy	3801 Running Brook Farms Boulevard	Johnsburg	IL	60051-5425	
WORLD'S FOREMOST BANK	CABELA'S CLUB VISA PO BOX 82609	LINCOLN	NE	68501-2609	
Worlds Foremost Bank NA	4800 NW 1st Street Suite 300	Lincoln	NE	68521-4463	

Total: 33

# Bradshaw Social Security Law

Attorney M. Margaret Bradshaw

Daley Disability Law PC, of counsel



October 11, 2016

ALJ Lovert F. Bassett SSA Office of Disability Adjudication and Review - Evanston 1033 University Place Suite 200 Evanston, IL 60201

Re:

Claimant:

Paul R. Dulberg

Soc. Sec. No.: 323-76-4001

Dear Judge Bassett:

Please take notice that I hereby withdraw as representative on the above claim. This does not affect claimant's status as a claimant seeking benefits.

I understand the claimant has new representation with Meredith E. Marcus.

I was paid a fee after the initial hearing in this matter. Enclosed is a copy of my Form 1696, Appointment of Representative, with my original signature waiving any additional fee to me.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Very truly yours,

BRADSHAW SOCIAL SECURITY LAW P.C.

M. Margaret Bradshaw

MMB/mb

CC:

Mr. Paul R. Dulberg

Meredith E. Marcus Esq.

Enclosure:

1696

ODAR Lt2 - Withdraw & waiver.wpd

© 1996 - 2006 T-Com	tam tun Clarts		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	COLUMN TERM TO A STATE OF THE S
06 ++	tern, Inc. Lircie or	check affirmatives, backslash (1) neg	atives.	B1117900323
++C	entegra	HealthSystem	7	DULBERG, PAUL R
EMER	CENCY DI	vara	ł	V  4-1 Y DD/4 D 12 = -
1)	DROW EVENOW	YSICIAN RECORD	1	06/28/2011 93/19/19/0 0000109381
	pher extrem	ilty Injury (4)		
DATE: 6/2	ELL_ TIME	1457		Som Locens
ROOM: Z EMS treatments orde	8E	MS Arrival On arri	FOREARM / ELBOW	sad triagram
			nml inspecti	tenderness soft-tissue / bony
_HX / _EXAM	(patient 'spou: LIMPED BY:	se paramedics	non-tender	
HPI			— ∠ħml ROM*	deformity
chief complaint	in fortuna d		ARM/ SHOULDER	see diagram
hairmann ha		right./left	anout DER	tenderness soft-tissue / bany
sho	oulder	forearm elbow arm collar-bone area	Mon-tender	welling / ecrhymosk
duration / occur	red:	where:	ROM*	limited ROM deformity
just prior to arriva	<u>!</u>	home school	j	
rodayyesterday		neighbor's park		
, 40.0, 44,	date and	work street	1	
severity of pain:	days ago		_	
mild moderate		worse / persistent since		1 \
The Serial		pain intermittent / lasting	- _ !	Ιλ , (1
context: fall	blow incis	ed crushed burn	· <b>-</b> j	/
associated symp	toma: +ii-		_{	
	come. calgung	/ numbnoss distally	-7	
ROS				
suspected FB (skin la	c)	trouble breathing / chest pain	<b>-</b> 1	( ) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
neadacho / neck pain	o o isa karata	OSS Of bladder function	i t	
double vision / house	; r	racent fevor / illness	1	~ 1 / W
nausez / vomiting		other injuries		٠ ١
		all systems neg except as marked	_i	
SOCIAL HX sme	ker	rug use / abuse	-1	
recent ETOH	t li	ves alone	!	1 x- 1
CASSI Value	<b>!</b>	ves in nursing home	:	
	egative		1	$10 \sim 11$
PAST HX The	Fative R/I F	ANDED grior injury	: !	/ 11 / \ 1) \
Glabetes Type / Two	e 2 diet_/org//	insulin		
TIESET DISEASE	9 111-69	menner of	1	1 // / / 11 /
	e nurses note	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>&gt;</i> —	1 ( ' ' )   ( )
				last - Vel
Nursing Assessment F	leviewed Vitals P	Reviewed Tetanus Immun. UTD		
				and the first transfer of tr
200 SCUTO district	ANCE Scole	r(PTA/in ED)/backboard_	I-Tenderness PiT-Poi	ini Tanderness S-Swelling E-Ecchymosis B-Burn C-Contusion
Hiert	The Control of the Co	ater severe distress	11 (0	on without around a second
XTREMITIES	tnxious		E	xample. I'm = Tenderness on palpation (severe)
Ι <b>Α</b> ΝΟ	see diagram_		NEURO / VASC /	TENDON
nml inspection non-tender	_ tenderness   s	off-tierus / hann	tensation intact	sensory / motor deficit
			ho vascular	
RIST			Sompromise	
nmi Inspection	_tenderness w	Ift-tiegue / h	tendon function	pallor / cool skin / abnml cap rofit
non-tender		anatomics ( energy to	normal	
nml ROM#				deficit in tenden function
TITELY ID				
DTSN* / Rev. 08 / 07		Upper Extremity I	niury . de Mass	
		Page 1	OF 2	

warm, dry HEAD / ENT	B1117000000
FICHULIANT TO THE PROPERTY OF	B1117900323
	DULBERG, PAUL R
	06/28/2011 37/19/19/0
NECKIDIA	0000109381
minspection available	<sub>1</sub>
non-tenderswelling / ecchymosis	- :
PECDIOATOR	XRAYS Digreen by Da
	Toreactin Bloow humanus should
CVSwheezes / rales / rhonchi	
tachycardia / bradycardia	
GI (APPROXIMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Positive posterior fatencial size
	roreign body
no organomegaly	fracture non-displaced displaced
_nml bowel snds*	transverse oblique comminuted angulate
	impacted torus
PROCEDURES	Other study:
Wound Description / Renair	See separate report
1 " State of the location of the state of th	DDOODCO.
irrogular gas	PROGRESS
( SUDBITICIS)	Timeunchanged improved recovering
contrised tissue in Jacobardan un ongri-and-unrough	improved re-examined
clean contaminated minimally moderately / heavily	
dietal NVT: neuro & vascular status intact no tendor injury	initial fracture care provided: follow-up on
	Rx givan
marcaine 0.25% 0.5% lidoc 1% 2% epi/bicarb digital/metacarpyl block	referred to / discussed with Dr
moderate sedation required; see attached 23d template	will see patient in: ED / hospital / office in down
Betadina / scrub SMURCLES TOTAL	CLINICAL IMPRESSION Foil Allegad Associa
Traighte   Serin	Contusion Alleged Assault
trigated washed w Saline 14 Mar Gebrided	shoulder (forearm) water
minimal / mod. / *extensive debrided wound explored minimal /*mod. / */ ^extensive	1 Territation Between All Comments
foreign material - undermined	II FE POLICE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO
· Notice - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dislocation
Wound margins revised	Laceration
no foreign body identified multiple flaps aligned	Fracture R / L radius distal/shaft/proximal
- Brand Address of the Control of th	
repair: Wound closed with: wound adhesive / standards	The state of the s
	humerus distal / shaft / proximal / supracondylar Colles fracture stabilized / restarative
internet of the state of the st	1 Carried A Lestold U.S.
J-0 (Virrel / channel	DISPOSITION transferred Abone admittedexpired
OTHER. #	Time AMA admitted Dexpired
OTHER- #O material	CONDITION.     good   fair   poor   critical   improved   stable   unchapped
	stable unchanged improved
may indicate intermediate repair may indicate complex repair may indicate complex repair	
splint Vekro OCL/Onhonion/O	DESIGNAL
	ATTENDING NOTE:
	I. Kesident / PA / κ/ον
examined post splint application NV intercondignment good	Briefly, pertinent HPI is:
deforming managed NY intest alignment good	I//Y Dersonal every of an
deformity reduced no compartment syndrome	Assessment and plan reviewed with resident / midlevel. Lab and ancillary
	confirm the diagnosts of
nursemaid's elbow reduced with supination.  oreign body removed with forcess with incides.	Care plan reviewed Post
creigh body removed with forceps with incision closed reduction finger traps traction	Please see resident / midlevel note for details.
inger traps traction	77 17 /
	Physician Start 2025
	" 174 ILIANI SIGNATURO
	RTI# furned care over at
nderling indicates organ system	Physician Signature 971#
	☐ Template Complete ☐ Additional T-Sheet
r Extremity Injury - 06 Page 2 of 2	

**Centegra**HealthSystem

Centegra Hospital - McHenry



B1117900323 DULBERG, PAUL R M 41Y 03/19/1970 06/28/2011 0000109381

EMER	GENCY ADM	SSION ASSES	SMENT		•	
TIME TRIAC TIME TO THE ED BEDNI EXPRESS B ESI: O 1 CI Primary Ph Height: 5	GED: MATTER AND	BROUGHT BY:  G Self G Police DU  G Cher  Ambulance:  GCS:\( \) \( \) \( \) RTS	Relative Friend	MODE OF ARRIVA  Stretcher  Carried  Walked  P 7 S R I L	Dice Disease DO2 DIV DiMed:	C-Patient Band applied ☐ Hand Off Communication Band applied ☐ Security watch a of Injury; ☐ O2 Pain Level:
Chief col	mplaint/reason fo	rvisit: 5+a+		hains	idn na	Rt armages
CURREN	T MEDS Denies			Triage ALLERGIES	RN NKA	
<del></del>				Medications	270	REACTION
		\				3
					- interest	
			<del></del>	Food;		
Meds review Language ba	ed by: rrier □ Yes Inter		Ro	Other:  Lat	ex Dye	
Do you feel s Crisis/Social I	afe at home? N Yes	Preser Namo/ATT Num  No is there anyone	ber: in your life that I	D Other	nte  Family	ursing home [] Group home
	Anolygi Ci (40 litled;	□ No is there anyone □ Hero:		DNR Resou	rees called:	Yes D No
History D Non D Bail History D Non D Carl History D	ornin	Problems acoma INT problems it murmur nal [] Abnormal [] Unsure	Yes □ Headaches, □ Head inj pa □ Hypertensio	migraines st 3 months in iotal problems ems ai problems	Yes  □ Pressure Ulcer □ Recent exposure □ Reproductive problems □ Respiratory problems □ Seizures □ Skin problems □ Vision problems	Yes   Infoctious diseases   MRSA   VRE   Chicken Pox   Moasles   Shingles   Strop Throat
in Implan	ited medical doubles.	Pacemaker □ Wacc		9		
TB			•		lip	
History	⊔ Nong Everhad □ Bloody sputum □ Denies signs & s	a positive TB test? ☐ \ ☐ Weight loss ☐ Nig ymptoms	res DNo DSe ht sweats DLo	f-history of TB ass of apposite	☐ Family history of ↑B ☐ ☐ Faligue ☐ Recent Interna	I Cough D Fever
Vaccine		N/A Q Up to date []			latric Immunization () Up to	

EDN10000-00 07/08 10/08 03/09 12/09 03/10 13EDRN\*

EMERGENCY ADMISSION ASSESSMENT Page 1 of 4



# **Centegra**HealthSystem



B1117900323 DULBERG, PAUL R M 41Y 03/19/1970 06/28/2011 0000109381

ADMISSION ASSESSMENT  Do you currently have pain? Description of pain: D	2. A. 3. A. 4. U. 6. Bharp	uise formily acture SW matoma beratlon in b wound reign body easure ukon
Neurological   NA   LOC   Yes   No   Conscious   Unconscious   Pink   Warm   Dry   Cool   Hot   Pink   Display   Absent   Daylor   Present   Dry   Absent   Dry   Pink   Present   Dry   Absent   Dry   Present   Dry   Prese	Wheezing	Gi/Abdominal: 1 NA Denies    Soft Distended Firm     Nontender Denies     Nontender Denies     Nontender Denies     Hypoactive Hyperactive     Last 8M: Denies     Donies Denies     Vorniting x Denies     Nausea Pess No Last oral intake: Comments:     Comments: Denies     Hematuria Denies     URINARY NA Denies     Proquency Pain     Hematuria Dincontinent     Unable to void Cud Vaginal/Penile NA     Discharge Bleeding     Character:     Amount:
ANY POSITIVE ANSWER INDICATES ENHANCED FALL RISK NO 118ks IN  ANY POSITIVE ANSWER INDICATES ENHANCED FALL RISK NO 118ks IN  ACCUMATION DOLLARS TO ACCUMATION	Associate Signature/Initia	ker for "on seer for "on seer for "on yee fically (1713) De sources

**EMERGENCY ADMISSION ASSESSMENT** Page 2 of 4

# • CentegraHealthSystem



B1117900323 DULBERG, PAUL R M 41Y 03/19/1970 06/28/2011 0000109381

# ADMISSION ASSESSMENT

□ ABC	Lab		MD/DC Order Time MD/DO Initials			Leb	MD/II Orde Time MD/II Initle	er 500		Lai			MD/DC Order Time MD/DO	"	edical Imag	ilng	MD/I Orde Time MD/I
☐ Amy			<del> </del>					·	1 D W	vound cult	I FFO		Initia!				Initla
	d Cultu				⊒ RS\	/				TOURIO CUR	uie				T Spine		
D BMF	n onti	r <del>e</del>	<del> </del>	_  [	J Sali	cylate			+=-	<del></del>					LS Spine		
D BNP			<del> </del> -	-15	⊒ Spu	tum culture			<del>                                     </del>	~ <del>_</del>					Ultrasound-		
□ CBC	w/diff		<del> </del>		Stre							<del></del> -		<del>- - </del>	CT Scan-Br	ain	
CMP	L,		<del></del>	<del>-   -  </del> -	1 (ric)	nimonas								<del>- / 片</del>	CT Scan-C	Spine	
D. Di				┪	7 Tyle	onin 🗆 POC	<u> </u>		Othe	r/Miscell	ancous			<del>-                                     </del>	CT Scan-Ch CT Scan-Ch	est	
	xin Leve	el				& screen	ļ		DO	,					St Scan-Ch	est PE	
J ETOI	H		<del>-</del>			& cross	<del> </del>			KG Time A	cquired	_ <del> </del>			VIRI	d/Pelvis	
GC/O	hlamyc	lia		┪▔		ınits	<del> </del> -		Time	Read				15	AST Scan		-
1 Нера	tic Pan	el			UA.	11112	<del> </del>			G Time A	quired				D Preg Ltd	LIS	
HCG	Qualita	tive				Reflex culture	<del></del>		Time	Read				1 DE	D Preg folio	Waln He	
HCG	Quanti	ative				Culture	<b></b> -		Мес	lical lm	aging			OE	D Pelvis Lit	1 US	<del></del> -
Influe	nza Scr	een		十节	Lirina	Drug Screen	<b> </b>	1		nest PA/La	et .				D Abd Aort		<del> </del>
Lipase	9	-		ᆉ岩	Urine	HCG Screen		_1		est Port				1 7 6	D Doppler p	a US	<del>- </del>
				15	₩/ve F	Neg □ POC		- 1	OC-	Spine				<del>ㅏ 등</del> 등	D Venous C	Delvis	-
MRSA	<u> </u>			十五	Urine	Dip [] POC		<u></u>  .				_			D ASHORA F	ubix Ext	1
PT				1 =	Wetp	TOP IN POC			□ x-	Table				O F	D Trauma tr	and only	<del>-</del>
				<u> </u>	AAGI	1.eh(	·		□ Pel	vis				DE	D Trauma a	bd lid	<b></b>
D/DO der	ORA				7			- TC		- 5°	12.50	~~~ <u>~</u>	<b>£</b> )		e maama a	ou nu	
ne & tials		Tim	ie Ti	me		V Solution & Am			/arm Y/N	Additi	/es	Site	Catt	Size	Rate	Amt Infused	initials
leight:		109	Pt	Wei	ght:_	145	Aller	gies		12st	7						
	ORB	Time Given			Pain	Medication/C	rder	Dos	sage	Royte	Site	Init	als	Time	Effects	Pain Scale	Initials
シンド	·	724	21	-//	<u></u>	NORCZ	2	76	127	7		118	W.	10	15 8 60	Ocole	1.1
		1-140		<b>-</b> /		Bipurca	144	_57	$x_{I}$	15		117	776	17	10 prior	7	U and
					- 4	ОЧИКЛ	ne	26	52	an	Os 1	#5名	2	<del></del>		<del> </del>	
			<del>                                     </del>	-		<del></del>									<del></del>	<del> </del>	
				<del>-</del> /		— <del>———</del>										╁╾╼╌┤	
	I			1			+									<del> </del>	
U.5mL	□ Tda	p 0.5m		0.5m		Time:Si		SINI				] ]	$\Box$			<del></del>	
							~'	1319.   1319.		LUI#		Ехр		Afr		U VIS	3iven
								, INU 1 1 /#	olo.⊡	ASSESS	ment.	and M	ledica	ation F	Reconcilia	tion Rev	/iewed
		<del>//</del>		_ !	nitial: nitial:	s:					٠	_			Initials: Initials: Initials:		
W	IJ	440	<u> </u>	lı	nitial	LE LOST N	5.01	Phv	sici»	"'					_ initials $_{ extstyle 2}$	au	/_

EMERGENCY ADMISSION ASSESSMENT Page 3 of 4

**Centegra**HealthSystem



B1117900323 DULBERG, PAUL R M 41Y 03/19/1970 06/28/2011 0000109381

# EMERGENCY ADMISSION ASSESSMENT

Lime	Blood pressure	Pulsa	Resp	Temp	SpQ2	O2	7.00	S E/VIM			
<del> </del>	<u></u>	├	<del>-</del>				1 60	PEVIN	Monitor	Intake	Qutput
		<del> </del> -						1	T	<del></del> -	ļ
		<del>                                     </del>	<del>-   </del>			<del></del>		1			<del></del>
<u> </u>					<del> </del>	<del> </del> -		1			<del>                                     </del>
<del>-</del>		1			<del> </del>	<del> </del>		1	ļ		
<del></del>		[				<del> </del>	<del>-  -  </del>	<del></del> -	ļ		
<u> </u>	Orthostatic Lying					<del> </del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del> </del> -		ļ
	Citindalatic Lying		Sitting:		Standing:			<del></del>	L	<del>-</del> [	<u> </u>
☐ O₂ Thera ☐ Chest tul ☐ NG tube	/Procedures: py: po:		bated	D F	Respiratory to Ye irrigation	eatment: _		_ Neb⊺	x: D <	Cont Pulse Ox	
🗖 բրաթուն	#@_	<del></del>	 ☐ Tin	ne Out: _		_ D Gastri	c lavage:	_		<del></del>	
L Polvic ex	am:								neuro assessme	nt sheet	
Normal Valu	se value:	(00.00	Tima:	By:	ID @	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	LIMIAN	doreann America	4.	
			19/dl), 13-60 yr. (	75-99), 1	mo13 yr. (6	0-99) Crit.	cal Valu	ા Conા lesatha	inuous Cardiac M	Monitoring	
	: Age newborn to	14 (40-00	индиан) та-т ма	. (50-99) C	ritical Value	e less than	40 or m	ore than :	200	an <del>a</del> ut	
Wound Ca	Tet Liter	116	□ Dressing: □ Antibiotic	пон	the Care;				☐ Crutches		
O Soak:		•	•	₩ Ice	Time:		☐ Cast		☐ Patient's ow	n crutches	
htiseptic	A6-a-		□ Adaptic	Cl Ele	vate Time:	·	□ Sling			ng instr/ret demo	
			□ <b>4</b> X4	□ Spl.	Int:		□ Tubi (	3rio	☐ Volere Setina	- and and a delite	
d Other:		1	⊐ Kling	□ Kne	ssilldommi os	or:				*	
			□ Tube gauzo		uider immot		_		☐ Posterior mo	ld:	
			□ Steristrip	□ Ace		MAL OI			☐ Location:		
Isolation Typ	e;		D Burn drossing						□ Width:		
			a mary drossing	LI SM\	V's after imm	obilization			☐ Length:		
LEFT WITH I	Signs:	□ Ambul	<b>-</b>	-	□ Mode: □ ER hold □ To unitl □ No old □ Dischar	room # chart E go Pain Le GCS:	Time;to to Old chavel:i	rt in ED C	Accompanied b		_
ech: 1/2	TO THE ST	<del>////-</del>	fritials:	212AL	_JRN:		_		Initiala	:	
- 1162	<del>~~64.44_4](</del> ./	110	Initials:	KUK2	4				and als	·	

EMERGENCY ADMISSION ASSESSMENT Page 4 of 4 Printed by centegra.com\kaf1115

Northern Illinois Medical Center

NIMC Radiology

Patient Name: DULBERG, PAUL R Account Number: B1117900323

Northern Illinois Medical Center

06/28/2011

10135 RIGHT FOREARM 2139703

HISTORY:

Chain saw versus forearm, forearm laceration.

IMPRESSION:

Right forearm films demonstrate no fracture or radiopaque foreign body. There is deep soft tissue laceration along the ventral surface of the mid

forearm.

FINDINGS:

This exam consists of two views of the right forearm which demonstrate deep laceration on the ventral aspect of the mid forearm as best visualized on the lateral view. No fracture or radiopaque foreign body is identified.

CC:

Apiwat W. Ford, D.O. Donald R Kennard, M.D. Frank Sek, M.D.

> Electronically Authenticated Donald R Kennard, M.D. 06/28/2011 18:18 815-759-4683

D 06/28/2011 06/28/2011 5:19 P / LRA Т Northern Illinois Medical Center

NIMC Radiology

### **RESTRICTIONS / RELEASE FORM** Northern Illinois Medical Center **Memorial Medical Center Emergency Department** 3701 Doty Rd. 4201 Medical Center Drive McHenry, Illinois 60050 (815) 344-5000 Woodstock, Illinois 60098 (815) 334-3900 PHYSICIAN SIGNATURE ☐ May return to ☐ work ☐ school @ gym without restriction. May not return to 🔯 work 🗀 school 🗀 gym for 06/28/2011 B May return to school with the following restrictions: Gym/Sports restrictions are\_ Must take prescription medication for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s). $\square$ May return to work with the following restrictions: No lifting greater than \_\_\_\_\_ lbs. for \_\_\_\_ day(s). Machinery/Driving restriction while on medication that can cause drowsiness. ☐ No continuous ☐ standing ☐ sitting for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s). Must keep \_\_\_\_\_\_ elevated for \_\_\_\_\_day(s). LIMITED WORK WITH Sedentary work only for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s). No work with Must use crutches for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s). Right | ☐ Left ☐ Hand Hand No overhead work for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s). ☐ Arm 🗌 Arm No bending or twisting for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s), ☐ Foot ☐ Foot Leg Must wear immobilizer for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s). Leg For\_ Davs No climbing on ladder or stairs for \_\_\_\_\_ day(s). Other\_\_ See your physician in \_\_\_\_\_ days for reevaluation. All patients are referred to their personal physicians or a doctor on the staff of this hospital. Release from restriction must be obtained from that doctor and not the Emergency Department. I (or responsible person) have/has received and understand(s) the instructions to follow as noted above. Patient signature (or responsible person): ED 102 NIMOZNIMO

EMCARE, INC

MEDICAL RECORDS COPY

#### Centegra Northern Illinois Medical Center 4201 Medical Center Drive McHenry, il 80050 (815) 344-5000

Patient: PAUL DULBERG, Med. Rec. #: 80000109381, Visit #: B1117900323, Date: 06/28/2011 Time: 17:02

#### Home Care Instructions

IMPORTANT: We examined and treated you today on an emergency basis only. This was not a substitute for, or an effort to provide, complete medical care. Inmost cases, you must let your doctor check you again. Tell your doctor about any new or lasting problems. We cannot recognize and treat all injuries or illnesses in one Emergency Department visit, if you had special tests, such as EKG's or X-rays, we will review them again within 24 hours. We will call you if there are any new suggestions. You were treated today by: Ford, Apiwat W...

After your visit to our Emergency Department, you may receive a survey in the mail. We want to be sure we have given you very good care and we ask that you please fill out the survey and return it in the mail.

After you leave, please follow the instructions below.

### This Information is About Your Follow Up Care

Call as soon as possible to make an appointment to see your doctor in 10 days for sulture removal. You can reach your doctor by calling their clinic phone

Please return to the Emergency Department in 10 days for suture removal if you would prefer to have the sutures removed in the ER. We do recommend that you follow-up with your Primary Care Physician but you can return to the ER for removal of your stitches if you choose...

This Information is About Your illness and Diagnosis

#### WOUND CARE (with stilches)

Your wound was closed with stitches. These are small threads that keep the skin closed to help it heal. You have 3 internal and 11 external stitches. These should be removed in 10 days.

### At home, please follow these instructions:

- Wash your hands before touching the dressing or wound.
- Keep the wound clean and dry.
- After 2 days, wash the wound gently with warm water and soap. Pat it dry.
- Put a light dressing on it if it rubs or there is drainage.

#### Call your doctor if:

- you have redness, pain, or swelling in the area of your stitches.
- your wound drains pus.
- your stitches come out before your wound is healed.
- you have any new or bothersome symptoms.

This is information About Your New Medications - Start taking as prescribed.

HYDROCODONE and ACETAMINOPHEN (Vicodin, Vicodin ES, Lorteb, Lortab elixir, Zamicel, Norco, Zydone, Anexsia, Anolor, Bancap HC)

Take this medicine by mouth with food in the following dose: one 10mg/325mg tablet every 4 to 6 hours if needed for pain. Do not take more than as directed per day (24 hours).

This is a mixture of medicines (hydrocodone and acetaminophen) used to relieve moderate to severe pain. This medicine may be used for other reasons, as prescribed by your doctor.

### Side effects may include:

- sisepiness or dizziness
- upset stomach, nausea or vomiting
- constination

Other side effects may occur, but are not as common. Alteray would show up as; rash or itching, facial or throat swelling, wheezing or shortness of breath. This medicine can be habit forming if used for a long period of time.

#### Follow these instructions:

- Never take more of this medicine than prescribed. Too much acetaminophen in your body can cause liver damage.
- Read the labels of non-prescription medicines before taking them. Many contain acetaminophen. To avoid an overdose, do not take any other medicines that contain acetaminophen.
- Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking medicines for sleep, colds or allergies. Severe drowsiness may occur.
- Do not share this medicine with others as this medicine is a controlled-substance. Sharing this medicine with others is against the
- To avoid constipation while taking this medicine:
- Drink plenty of liquids. Try to drink 8 to 10 eight-ounce glasses of water or juice each day.
  - Include extra fiber in your diet.
  - Exercise daily.
- Watch for signs of dependence;
  - fealing that you "cannot live without this medicine".
  - you need more of this medicine than before to get the same relief.
- Do not drink alcohol, drive or operate machinery until you know how this medicine affects you.
- Store this medicine away from heat, moisture or direct light.
- If you are taking this on a regular schedule and you miss a dose, take it as soon as possible. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and return to your regular schedule. Do not double the doses.
- Talk with your doctor before taking any other medicines (including vitamins and herbals) as you may require additional monitoring.

### Call your doctor if you have:

- any sign of dependence or allergy.
- increased pain not helped by the pain medicine.
- slow, weak breathing.
- \$6izures
- slow or irregular heart beat.
- a yellow-color to your skin or eyes, or dark urine.
- stomach pain.
- unusual or extreme tiredness.
- any new or severe symptoms.

#### **CEFADROXIL** (Duricel)

Take this medicine until gone in the following dose: 500 mg by mouth 2 times a day for 5 days.

Portions Copyrighted 1987-2011, LOGICARE Corporation Page 1 of 2 Patient Name, PAUL R Account Number, B1117900323

#### Centegra Northern Illinois Medical Center 4201 Medical Center Drive McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 344-5000

Cefadroxil is an antibiotic used to treat infections caused by bacteria. Antibiotics kill bacteria or prevent them from growing inside your body. This medicine may be used for other reasons, as prescribed by your doctor. Side effects may include:

- diarrhea
- upset stomach, nausea or vomiting
- headache

Other side effects may occur, but are not as common. An upset stomach is not a sign of allergy. Allergy would show up as rash or itching, facial or throat swelling, wheezing or shortness of breath.

#### Follow these instructions:

- Space your medicine doses evenly throughout the day. This medicine works best if there is a constant amount in your blood.
- Take this medicine with food to avoid an upset stomach,
- Swallow the capsule and tablet form of this medicine whole with a full 8-cunce glass of water.
- For diabetics, this medicine can cause false test results when testing your urine for sugar. Talk with your doctor if you have questions.
- Store the tablet or capsule form of this medicine away from heat, moisture or direct light.
- Store the liquid form of this medicine in the refrigerator. Shake the liquid well before each use.
- If you miss a dose, take it as soon as possible. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose. Do not double the doses.
- Talk with your doctor before taking any other medicines (including vitamins and herbals) as you may require additional monitoring.

#### Call your doctor if you have:

- any sign of allergy.
- no improvement after you've taken all the medicine.
- any sign of a new infection (fever, general aches, chills, or unusual tiredness or weakness).
- engoing nausea, vomiting or stomach pain.
- white patches in your mouth.
- women; itching in or change in discharge from your vagina.
- inflammation (pain and swelling) in your intestine during treatment or up to weeks after you've finished this medicine:
  - ongoing diarrhea
  - stomach pain or cramping
  - blood or mucus in your bowel movements
- any new or bothersome symptoms.

#### SMOKING CESSATION

Smoking is the nation's leading preventable cause of death. It significantly increases the risk of coronary heart disease, stroke and cancer. In fact, more than half of all smoking related deaths in America each year are from heart disease, stroke, or other cardiovascular diseases. The good news is, that one year after quilting, the risk of heart disease is cut in half. After five to fifteen smoke-free years, the risk is that of a person who never amoked!

if you or someone you love is interested in quitting, consider joining our "Freedom From Smoking "classes for adults. Centegra Health System and the McHenry County Department of Health have pertnered together to bring you an effective program that will help you quit smoking. Call 877-CENTEGRA, (877-236-8347) for more information regarding this program. To speak with a counselor immediately, call the Illinois Tobacco line at 1-866-QUIT-YES.

### PAIN MANAGEMENT AFTER DISCHARGE:

A person may feel less pain just by being in familiar surroundings. Here are some frequently asked questions about your pain management:

- What can I do to help my pain menagement? A person's level of relaxation and their environment can affect their pain. If you are tired, over stimulated (too many visitors) are anxious about your diagnosis, or a past experience with a hospitalization, your pain perception may be impacted and your tolerance decreased. Ask questions, and inform us about any problems or concerns that you may have, re: pain. Partner with your health team for your best pain management.
- What if the medication is not working? Tell your health-care provider; physician, home health nurse, etc. You may need a different dose or type of medicaton.
- What if I feel I'm not getting enough pain control? Talk to your physician or home health nurse about it. Together you may be able to develop a plan to prevent or ease your pain. Depending on the cause of your pain, your health-care provider may suggest exercise, use of heat/cold, massage, repositioning, immobilization of the affected part, or distraction such as music or rest.
- There are other methods of pain management. Let your health-care provider assist you in finding the best one for you.

Weight management is one step to help maintain a healthy lifestyle. For cartain medical problems, such as congestive heart failure, weight should be monitored daily.

### YOU ARE THE MOST IMPORTANT FACTOR IN YOUR RECOVERY.

Follow the ebove instructions carefully. Take your medicines as prescribed. Most important, see a doctor again as discussed.

lfyou have problems that we have not discussed, or your problem chances or gets worse. Call or visit your doctor right awey. If you cannot reach your doctor, return to the Emergency Department immediately.

Centegra Health System is very concerned about your safety and well being. As part of our efforts to always provide very good care, any medications you received during this visit were reconciled with medication you are currently taking. This reconciliation was based on the information you or your representative provided regarding your current medications and allergies.

"I have received this information and my questions have bean anawered. I have discussed any cjiậllenges i see with this plan with the nurse or physician."

PAUL DULBERG or Responsible Person

PAUL DULBERG or Responsible Peraton has received this information and tells me that all questions have been answere

Portions Copyrighted 1987-2011, LOGICARE Corporation

Patient Name, PAUL R Account Number, B1117900323

### Centegra Northern Illinois Medical Center 4201 Medical Center Drive McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 344-5000

PAUL DULBERG was discharged on 06/28/2011 at 17:06 from the hospital. The following is a summary of the discharge instructions given to PAUL before discharge:

# This Information is About Your Follow Up Care

Call as soon as possible to make an appointment to see your doctor in 10 days for suture removal. You can reach your doctor by calling their clinic phone number.

Please return to the Emergency Department in 10 days for suture removal if you would prefer to have the sutures removed in the ER. We do recommend that you follow-up with your Primary Care Physician but you can return to the ER for removal of your stitches if you choose..

## This Information is About Your Illness and Diagnosis

WOUND CARE (with stitches)

This is Information About Your New Medications - Start taking as prescribed.

HYDROCODONE and ACETAMINOPHEN (Vicodin, Vicodin ES, Lortab, Lortab elixir, Zamicet, Norco, Zydone, Anexsia, Anolor, Bancap HC)

one 10mg/325mg tablet every 4 to 6 hours if needed for pain. Do not take more than as directed per day (24 hours).

**CEFADROXIL** (Duricef)

500 mg by mouth 2 times a day for 5 days.

- How are you and/or your family doing today?
- 2. Is your pain/or symptoms better today?
- 3. Did you understand your discharge instructions?
- 4. Are you following up with a Doctor?

Portions Copyrighted 1987-2011, LOGICARE Corporation Page 1 of 2
Patient Name, PAUL R
Account Number, B1117900323

# Centegra Northern Illinois Medical Center 4201 Medical Center Drive McHenry, IL 60050 (815) 344-5000

5. Comments:

Signature Date:	of —	nurse	making Time;	phone	call;	
						FORM GOES TO MEDICAL RECORDS

Portions Copyrighted 1987-2011, LOGICARE Corporation Page 2 of 2
Patient Name, PAUL R
Account Number, B1117900323

# -EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT-

(Please fill out card completely and print clearly.)

Time:	print clearly.)
Patient's Legal Name:	velter Kaithyn D
Patient's Birth Date:	Last name, First name, Middle initial
Patient's S.S.#:	vionth / Day / Year
Patient's <u>Home</u> Phone #:	(815) 245-3629
Male	Female
Reason for visit to EMER	GENCY ROOM (Chief Complaint):

# Daley Disability Law, P.C.

601 W. Randolph Street | Suite 300 | Chicago, IL 60661 | Phone 312-561-3030 | 800-DALEY33 | Fax 312-284-4773

Principal:

Frederick J. Daley, Jr.

Senior Associate:

Meredith E. Marcus

Associate:

Leah R.M. Miyamoto

Stephen M. Sloan

Of Counsel:

James Balanoff

Rebecca Balanoff

September 28, 2016

Hearing Office Supervisor Office of Disability Adjudication and Review 1033 University Place, Suite 200 Evanston, IL 60201

Dear Hearing Office Supervisor:

We received your letter dated September 26, 2016. Counsel objects to appearing by video teleconferencing and requests an in person hearing pursuant to HALLEX I-2-0-21. Please inform our office when an in person hearing becomes available.

Thank you for your attention this matter.

Sincerely,

Frederick J. Daley, Jr.

Frederick J. Daley, Jr. FJD/zbb

cc: Paul R. Dulberg 4606 Hayden Ct McHenry, IL 60051

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS WESTERN DIVISION

IN RE:	)	
PAUL R. DULBERG	) ) No. : )	14-83578
Debtor.	) ) Judge	e Thomas M. Lynch

# NOTICE OF MOTION TO APPROVE ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM

Megan G. Heeg has filed papers with the Court regarding her motion to approve attorney fees (of \$1,155.00) and costs (of \$76.10) as an administrative claim of the Bankruptcy Estate pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 330. A copy of said Motion referred to herein is available for inspection at the offices of the Clerk of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court or at the offices of Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC during usual business hours.

Your rights may be affected. You should read these papers carefully and discuss them with your attorney, if you have one in this bankruptcy case. (If you do not have an attorney, you may wish to consult one.)

If you do not want the Court to grant the Motion and want the Court to consider your views on said Motion, then you or your attorney must:

- 1. File a written response to the above Motion on or before the date set for the hearing on the Motion at the United States Bankruptcy Court, 327 South Church Street, Rockford, IL 61101; OR,
- 2. Attend the hearing scheduled to be held on September 28, 2016, at 9:30 a.m. at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom 3100, 327 South Church Street, Rockford, IL 61101.

If you mail your response to the Court for filing, you must mail it early enough so that the Court will receive it on or before the date stated above.

You must also mail a copy to:

Attorney Megan G. Heeg

Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC

215 E. First Street P.O. Box 447 Dixon, IL 61021 Printed: 09/06/16 10:15 AM

# **Creditor Mailing Matrix**

Case No.: 14-83578

Name Address City State Zip ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Alexian Brothers Medical Group PO Box 5588 Belfast ΜE 04915-5500 Associated Neurology SC 1900 Hollister Drive Libertyville IL 60048-5249 Suite 250 Bank of America PO Box 851001 Dallas TX 75285-1001 BANK OF AMERICA PO BOX 982238 **EL PASO** TX 79998-2238 Bank of America PO Box 982235 El Paso TX 79998 Cabelas Visa Center World's Foremost Bank Lincoln NΕ 68501-2609 PO Box 82609 Capital One Bank Attn: General Correspondence Salt Lake City UT 84130-0285 PO Box 30285 Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. PO Box 6492 Carol Stream IL 60197-6492 Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. PO Box 71083 Charlotte NC 28272-1083 David L. Stretch Law Office of David L. Stretch McHenry IL 60050-7410 5447 West Bull Valley Road Dr. Frank W. Sek 4606 W. Elm Street McHenry IL. 60050-4015 Dynamic Hand Therapy & Rehab 498 S. US Highway 12 Fox Lake IL 60020-1908 Suite C Hand Surgery Associates, SC Dr. Sagerman / Dr. Biafora Arlington Heights ΙL 60005-4405 515 W. Algonquin Road Joseph D Olsen Yalden Olseл & Willette Rockford ΙL 61104-2228 1318 E State Street McHenry Radiologists & Imaging PO Box 220 McHenry IL. 60051-0220 MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic Dr. Talerico Chicago IL. 60675-6035 75 Remittance Drive, Suite 6035 Moraine Emergency Physicians PO Box 8759 Philadelphia PA 19101-8759 Northern Illinois Medical Center 4201 Medical Center Drive McHenry IL 60050-8499 Northwest Community Hospital 25709 Network Place Chicago IL 60673-1257 Northwest Surburban Anesthesiologis 8163 Solutions Center Chicago IL 60677-8001 Oak Trust Credit Union 1 South 450 Summit Avenue Oakbrook Terrace 1L 60181 OAK TRUST CREDIT UNION 12251 S ROUTE 59 **PLAINFIELD** ΙL 60585-9189 Oak Trust Credit Union 444 N Eola Rd, Suite 101 Aurora IL. 60502-9620 Oak Trust Credit Union 1811 W. Diehl Road Naperville ſL 60563 Suite 700 Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake Medchex Katonah NY 10536-0502 PO Box 502 Patrick S Layng Office of the U.S. Trustee, Region 11 Madison WI 53715-2635 780 Regent St. Paul R Dulberg 4606 Hayden Court McHenry IL 60051-7918 U.S. Bankruptcy Court Western Division Pulberg 6975521320 Rockford

Page: 1

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

377 /	T .		
Western	1 )1V	15	non

In Re: PAUL R. DULBERG	) BK No.: 14-83578	
THOU IL BODDLING	Chapter: 7	
	) Honorable Thomas M. Lyn	ch
Debtor(s)	)	

### ORDER TO APPROVE ATTORNEYS FEES AND COSTS AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM

This Cause coming on for hearing on the 28th day of September, 2016, on the Motion to Approve Attorney Fees and Costs as an administrative claim, all interested parties having notice and the Court being advised in the premises,

#### IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

The Motion to approve attorney fees and costs as an administrative claim is granted, and Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC's request for compensation and expenses are allowed as an administrative claim under 11 U.S.C. 503 and 330 in the amount of \$1,155.00 plus costs of \$76.10.

Enter:

Dated:

United States Bankruptcy Judge

#### Prepared by:

Megan G. Heeg Ehrmann Gehlbach Badger Lee & Considine, LLC 215 E. First Street, Suite 100 P.O. Box 447 Dixon, IL 61021 (815) 288-4949 (815) 288-3068 (FAX) heeg@egblc.com



June 28, 2016

Paul Dulberg 4606 Hayden Ct McHenry, IL 60050

Daniele M. Anderson, M.D. Barry H. Bikshorn, M.D. Jeffrey S. Farbman, M.D. Andrew J. Gordon, M.D. George Katsamakis, M.D. Aslam M. Khaja, M.D. Ahmir H. Khan, M.D., Ph.D. Donald T. Kuhlman, M.D. Erin M. McGonigle, M.D.

Karim R. Nahra, M.D. Manisha Sahay, M.D. Jordan S. Samuels, M.D. Sanford S. Sherman, M.D. Andrew R. Grover, P.A.-C. Lisa R. Jackson, N.P. Aaron C. Malina, Ph.D. Theresa L. Terna, N.P.

Dear Paul Dulberg,

As you may or may not be familiar with our Neurology Group, please allow me to introduce us. Our name is Northwest Neurology, Ltd. and we are a group of 14 Physicians and 3 Mid-Levels with offices in Lake Barrington, Rolling Meadows, South Barrington, Crystal Lake and Libertyville. We are on staff and examine patients at Condell Hospital, Good Shepard Hospital, Northwest Community Hospital and St. Alexius Medical Center.

Our newest location, 1900 Hollister, Suite 210 in Libertyville coincides with our being asked by Advocate to help them expand neurological services at Condell Hospital. Interestingly, while searching for space in the 1900 Hollister building, we were shown an empty suite that contained medical records (paper charts) that at one time belonged to the neurology practice of Drs. Grobman and Levin. The building management asked us to assist them in confidentially advising patients that their chart is being kept under lock and key, and that if you would like us to forward the chart to another medical professional we would be happy to do so. As a service to you, the patient, we agreed to assist them in this effort. As a fully functioning medical practice we are well versed in the privacy rules that govern access to medical records and in turn how the actual paper medical record should be handled.

Should you want us to send your chart to your neurologist please fill out the enclosed form and fax it to the number provided, and we will securely forward your chart.

Lastly, if you have not located a new neurologist in the area, please consider joining our practice, as we have provided excellent care to patients for over 33 years and have specialists who treat various neurological conditions. The physicians of Northwest Neurology are dedicated to providing comprehensive patient care with passion and years of collective experience. Northwest Neurology's doctors and nursing staff have developed multiple "Centers of Excellence" over the years and gained specialized expertise working together so as to collaborate and implement best medical practices. The practice treats patients with the following medical conditions.

General Neurology Multiple Sclerosis (MS) Neuromuscular Diseases Parkinson's Disease Movement Disorders

Neuropsychology Rehabilitation Service Dementia Cognitive Disorders Migraine-Headache

Concussion Seizure disorder and Epilepsy Women's Neurology Stroke

- If you would like to make an appointment with a Northwest Neurology Physician please call 847-882-6604
- If you would like your chart to be forwarded to your neurologist, please call the special line we have set up 224-424-0122 and we will assist you.

Thank you,

Northwest Neurology, Ltd

South Barrington 100 W. Higgins Road, Suite H-45 South Barrington, IL 60010

Lake Barrington 22285 Pepper Rd, Suite 401 Lake Barrington, IL 60010

Libertyville 1900 Hollister Dr., Suite 210 Libertyville, IL 60048

Crystal Lake 525 Congress Pkwy., Suite 120 Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Rolling Meadows 3701 Algonquin Rd., Suite 800 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 **Dulberg 007554** 

# HIPAA Compliant Request for Information

FAX TO: <u>(847)-882-8228</u>

		Address:
		Audiess.
Phone:	Fax:	City: State: Zip:
Email Address:		Date of Birth: Last 4 55#
		Last 4 SS#
. CUSTODIAN INFO	: I hereby give the fo	ollowing entity permission to release my Protected Health Information (PHI):
Patient Name:		Address:
Phone:	Fax:	City: State: Zip:
Spec WHERE TO SEND: I Physician Name:	ific records: I am requesting the	above designated records to be released to the following entity or physician:
nysician Name.		Address:
Phone:	Fax:	City: State: Zip:
FORM & FORMAT (	OF RECORDS: Liregu	est the copies of records to be all to the copies of records to the copies of rec
101111	Format	est the copies of records to be delivered as follows:  Method of Delivery  Malled to the address of the second sec
Hard Copy	Paper	Method of Delivery  Mailed to the address indicated above
Hard Copy  REASON FOR DISCLE  s authorization is valid ocation to the healthce ent that the receipt hay not be required to sign protected health info disclosure is specifical lisclosed by the recipie	Paper  OSURE: I am reques  I for 90 days. I may reveate provider at which as already taken action as rmation is prohibited in the second provider of permittent and may no longer	Method of Delivery
Hard Copy  REASON FOR DISCLE  s authorization is valid ocation to the healthce ent that the receipt hay not be required to sign protected health info disclosure is specifical lisclosed by the recipie	Paper  OSURE: I am reques  I for 90 days. I may reveate provider at which as already taken action as rmation is prohibited in the second provider of permittent and may no longer	Method of Delivery  Mailed to the address indicated above  ting my PHI to be disclosed for the following purpose:  Death of the suthorization at any time by mailing or personally delivering a signed, written notice this authorization was executed. Such revocation will be effective upon receipt, except to the in reliance on this Authorization. I am entitled to a copy of this authorization upon my requests a condition to obtaining treatment or payment or my eligibility for benefits. The recipient or or medisclosing this information unless the recipient obtains authorization from me or unless the protected by law. Where permitted, the information! am requesting to be disclosed may sometimes

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS WESTERN DIVISION

IN RE:	) CHAPTER 7
DULBERG, PAUL	) CASE NO. 14-83578
Debtor.	) ) JUDGE THOMAS M. LYNCH
NOTICE TO CREDITORS	AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST
Notified via Electronic filing: Attorney Davi	id Stretch and U.S. Trustee's Office,
Notified via U.S. Postal Service: See attached	I service list.
Olsen & Willette as attorneys for the Truste inspection at the offices of the Clerk of the U Willette, during usual business hours.	ers with the Court regarding his <b>Motion to Employ Yalden</b> , e. A copy of said Motion referred to herein is available for .S. Bankruptcy Court or at the offices of Yalden, Olsen &
attorney, if you have one in this bankruptcy cas one.)	uld read these papers carefully and discuss them with your e. (If you do not have an attorney, you may wish to consult
If you want the Court to consider your	views on the Motion, then you or your attorney must:
Attend the hearing on scheduled to learn troom 3100, United States Bankruptcy (	be held on the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day o <u>f October</u> , 2016 at 9:30 am in Court, 327 South Church Street, Rockford, IL 61101.
If you or your attorney do not take these sought in the Motion and may enter an order gr	steps, the Court may decide that you do not oppose the relief ranting that relief.
	Joseph D. Olsen, Trustee
	By: YALDEN, OLSEN & WILLETTE, his attorneys
Joseph D. Olsen Yalden, Olsen & Willette 1318 East State Street Rockford, IL 61104	By: s/s Joseph D. Olsen

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that on September <u>26</u>, 2016 I caused the aforesaid to be served upon all persons to whom it is directed (see attached Service List) by United States Mail by depositing the same in the United States Mail at Rockford, Illinois, at or about the hour of 5:00 p.m.

s/s Marti Maravich

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS WESTERN DIVISION

IN RE:		)	CHAPTER 7
DULBERG, PAUL		). (	CASE NO. 14-83578
	Debtor(s)	) ) π	JDGE: THOMAS M. LYNCH

# MOTION TO EMPLOY ATTORNEYS FOR THE TRUSTEE

NOW COMES of JOSEPH D. OLSEN, Trustee, and for his Motion to Employ Attorneys pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Section 327, states as follows:

- 1. Movant is the duly qualified and acting Trustee in this case.
- 2. To perform his duties as Trustee, Movant requires the services of attorneys for the following purposes:
  - (a) To advise and consult with Movant concerning questions arising in the conduct of the administration of the estate and concerning Movant's rights and remedies with regard to the estate's assets and the claims of secured, preferred and unsecured creditors and other parties in interest;
  - (b) To appear for, prosecute, defend and represent Movant's interest in suits arising in, or related to this case;
  - (c) To assist in the preparation of such pleadings, motions, notices and orders as are required for the orderly administration of this estate.
  - (d) Other: Administer a personal injury cause of action.
- 3. For the foregoing and all other necessary and proper purposes, Movant desires to retain generally, the law firm of Yalden, Olsen & Willette as counsel for the Trustee.

4. Because the firm specializes in bankruptcy matters and because of its experience in these

fields, Movant believes that the firm is well qualified to render the foregoing services.

5. That YALDEN, OLSEN & WILLETTE has no connections with the Debtor, creditors,

or any party in interest, their respective attorneys and accountants, the U.S. Trustee, or any person

employed in the office of the U.S. Trustee, except as follows:

The interim trustee Joseph D. Olsen is a partner in the law firm of Yalden, Olsen &

Willette.

6. Movant is informed that the normal hourly rates of said law firm range from \$240.00 to

\$280.00. It is contemplated that said attorneys will seek compensation based upon normal and usual

hourly billing rates.

WHEREFORE, Movant prays that he be authorized to employ the law firm of Yalden, Olsen

& Willette generally and Joseph D. Olsen and Craig Willette in particular, as his attorneys, to render

services in the areas described above with compensation to be paid as an administrative expense in

such amounts as this Court may hereinafter determine and allow.

JOSEPH D. OLSEN, Trustee

By: Yalden, Olsen & Willette, his attorneys

By: s/s Joseph D. Olsen

Joseph D. Olsen YALDEN, OLSEN & WILLETTE 1318 East State Street Rockford, IL 61104 (815) 965-8635

U.S. Bankruptcy Court Western Division 327 South Church Street Rockford, IL 61101-1320 Alexian Brothers Medical Group PO Box 5588 Belfast, ME 04915-5500 Associated Neurology SC 1900 Hollister Drive Suite 250 Libertyville, IL 60048-5249

BANK OF AMERICA PO BOX 982238 EL PASO, TX 79998-2238 Cabelas Visa Center World's Foremost Bank PO Box 82609 Lincoln, NE 68501-2609 Capital One Bank Attn: General Correspondence PO Box 30285 Salt Lake City, UT 84130-0285

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. PO Box 6492 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6492 Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. PO Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272-1083 Dr. Frank W. Sek 4606 W. Elm Street McHenry, IL 60050-4015

Dynamic Hand Therapy & Rehab 498 S. US Highway 12 Suite C Fox Lake, IL 60020-1908 Hand Surgery Associates, SC Dr. Sagerman / Dr. Biafora 515 W. Algonquin Road Arlington Heights, IL 60005-4405 McHenry Radiologists & Imaging PO Box 220 McHenry, IL 60051-0220

MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic Dr. Talerico 75 Remittance Drive, Suite 6035 Chicago, IL 60675-6035 Moraine Emergency Physicians PO Box 8759 Philadelphia, PA 19101-8759 Northern Illinois Medical Center 4201 Medical Center Drive McHenry, IL 60050-8499

Northwest Community Hospital 25709 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1257 Northwest Surburban Anesthesiologis 8163 Solutions Center Chicago, IL 60677-8001 Oak Trust Credit Union 1 South 450 Summit Avenue Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

OAK TRUST CREDIT UNION 12251 S ROUTE 59 PLAINFIELD, IL 60585-9189 Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake Medchex PO Box 502 Katonah, NY 10536-0502 WORLD'S FOREMOST BANK CABELA'S CLUB VISA PO BOX 82609 LINCOLN, NE 68501-2609

Walgreens 3925 W. Elm Street McHenry, IL 60050-4361 Walmart Pharmacy 3801 Running Brook Farms Boulevard Johnsburg, IL 60051-5425 Paul R Dulberg 4606 Hayden Court McHenry, IL 60051-7918

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS WESTERN DIVISION

IN RE:		)	CHAPTER 7
DULBERG, PAUL		1	CASE NO. 14-83578
,	Debtor.	) ) J	UDGE: THOMAS M. LYNCH

# **RULE 2014 STATEMENT**

JOSEPH D. OLSEN, after being first sworn on his oath, says and deposes:

- 1. I am Joseph D. Olsen, an attorney duly admitted to practice in the State of Illinois;
- I maintain an office at 1318 East State St., Rockford, IL 61104;
- To the best of my knowledge, I have no connection with the Debtor, creditors, any other party in interest, their respective attorneys and accountants, the United States Trustee, or any person employed in the office of the United States Trustee, except as follows: The interim trustee Joseph D. Olsen is a partner in the law firm of Yalden, Olsen & Willette.

Further affiant sayeth not.

EXECUTED THIS 26 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of September 2016

By:

Notary Public

Joseph D. Olsen

Yalden, Olsen & Willette

1318 East State Street Rockford, IL 61104

OFFICIAL SEAL COLLEEN M. LEMEK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-21-2018